

News Release

DATE: 4/29/2016 CONTACT: 203.731.7757

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Lisa Carroll, Media Relations

Security100Summits Retail Announces Partnership with Loss Prevention Foundation

Tucson, AZ (April 29 2016) - Security100Summits Retail announced today Frank Johns, LPC, Chairman of the Loss Prevention Foundation has joined the Advisory Board for the 2nd edition curated Summit for Loss Prevention and Asset Protection executives, taking place, July 18-20 at Chateau Elan Winery & Resort in Braselton, Georgia.

Security100Summits Retail is an executive business meeting bringing key stakeholders together - both LP/AP executives as well as solution providers in the space - and offers opportunity for the parties to connect and collaborate on finding solutions and best practices for the benefit of the industry.

LPF will provide critical insight on the content of the Summit and offer CE credits for industry executives. A special evening function will also take place to raise awareness of the LPF Memorial Fund, established to honor LP professionals who were lost during the course of their duty.

Opportunities to participate in the invitation only event can be found by visiting the website at www.security100summits.com Sponsor opportunities should inquire with Nancy Largay at nlargay@focusmediaevents.com.

About Security100Summits Retail

Security100Summits Retail is part of the portfolio of the Security100Summits produced by Focus Media Events. It's a highly interactive and sophisticated hosted buyer networking Summit ideally suited for Loss Prevention and Asset Protection decision makers and thought leaders to talk candidly with solution providers and peers about challenges and opportunities affecting the security of retail organizations. As increases in organized crime, theft and fraud impact the retail industry, Security100Summits Retail provides connections to emerging solutions and innovative thinking that retail professionals need to impact bottom line profit, employee relations and customer experience. To learn more please visit: www.security100summits.com/retail

About The Loss Prevention Foundation

The Loss Prevention Foundation is a not-for-profit organization founded in 2006, by industry-leading professionals to serve the loss prevention and asset protection industry. Their mission is to advance the loss prevention professional by providing relevant, convenient and challenging educational resources. LPF is responsible for administering the industry's two-tiered certification program, the LPQualified (LPQ) and LPCertified (LPC), on-line educational resources and the loss prevention membership program. In addition, LPF is focused on driving more talent to the industry from colleges, universities, military and law enforcement through its Academic Retail Partnership Program and its Hire-A-Vet Program. For further information, visit: www.losspreventionfoundation.org